04-25-2001



1 1864 **1888** 1888 1888 1888 1884 **18**84 **18**88 **18**88 1888

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

03-29-2001

U.S. Fatent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #54

101686958

TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Standard day of the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks Places are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks and Trademarks and Trademarks and Trademarks are add the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks and Trademarks and Trademarks and Tra				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme Effective Date Month Day Year	nt			
Reel # Frame # Channel A Name				
Corrective Document Change of Name	۱ ۱			
Reel # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea	r			
Name Warren T. Jacobson 02/27/2001	7			
Formerly 2300359				
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Associatio	n			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States	ן ך			
Passining Park.				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name Cliff Petrovsky]			
DBA/AKA/TA	٦ !			
	- 7			
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 300 E. Willis Street, Suite E.				
Address (line 2) Prescott]			
Address (line 3) 86301	7			
City State/Country Zip Code	_			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Other Control of the				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization United States				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TO-1618B
/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 063 1-0027	TO A CONTROL OF THE C		
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 610-270-4472			
Name	Christopher A. Sidoti, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	GlaxoSmithKline		
Address (line 2)	709 Swedeland Road, CIP - Trademarks		
Address (line 3)	King of Prussia, PA 19406		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)		
	2,300,389		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X		
	Deposit Account Number: # 19–2573		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes χ No		
Statement a	and Signature		
attad	the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as cated herein.		
_Christoph	mer A. Sidoti, Esq. / March 29, 2001		
_	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the **27** day of Feb. 2001 by and between WARREN T. JACOBSON and CLIFF PETROVSKY.

WHEREAS, WARREN T. JACOBSON, an individual, with an address at 135 North 300 West, Post Office box 241, Fountain Green, Utah 84632 (the "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark NICQUIT for "dietary and herbal supplements, vitamins, and minerals; and dietary, herbal, and homeopathic preparations for use in the treatment of the nervous system and/or for the treatment of nicotine addiction and/or for smoking cessation" and of Registration No. 2,300,389 relating thereto (collectively, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, CLIFF PETROVSKY, An individual with an address at 300 E. Willis Street, Suite E, Prescott, AZ 86301, (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARK.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, effective as of the date first written above, said WARREN T. JACOBSON does hereby assign and transfer unto CLIFF PETROVSKY, his entire right, title and interest in and to the NICQUIT trademark for "a dietary and herbal supplements, vitamins, and minerals; and dietary, herbal, and homeopathic preparations for use in the treatment of the nervous system and/or for the treatment of nicotine addiction and/or for smoking cessation" together with Registration No. 2,300,389 therefore and the good will of the business symbolized by and associated with said NIQUIT trademark, throughout the world including but not limited to the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this

Assignment as of the date first written above.

day of February 2001 Wang of The Second Source of The Second Seco

RONALD HAWKER
Notary Public
State of Utah
My Commission Expires April 10, 2001
2001 S. Main SLC, UT 84115

WARREN T. JACOBSON

Name: Warren Ti

Title: Owner

CLIFF PETROVSKY

By:

Name: CCIFF

Title: Out 2

2

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF UTAH)	
COUNTY OF ss.:	
On this <u>27</u> day of _	Fe hruar-/, 2000, before me appeared
Warren T Jacobson, the person	who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he
signed it as a free act on behalf of W	ARREN T. JACOBSON with authority to do so and who is
personally known to me.	
RONALD HAWKER Notary Public State of Utah My Commission Expires April 10, 2001 2001 S. Main SLC, UT 84115	Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/29/2001